DISCOUNT SALVAGE VALUE FOR B S 630000 601000 408000 246000 111000 0

SLYG PIER O[Sc~r CAP. (mmEI-A) .68362 .44864 .27603 .15096 .06192 ( IOE-S
SLYG PER OISCNT CAP. (THETA-B) 1.1898S .78087 .48044 .26275 .10777 < IcOE-s

TOT. FLOW (MGAL) FOR ALTERN A 17S 350 525 700 875 1050
TOT. FLOW (TIDAL) FOR ALTERN B 175 350 525 700 875 1050

RSUM FOR ALTERNATIVE A 7.43554 26.40127 55.81024 94.67799 ???????? ????????3RSUN FOR ALTERNATIVE B '5.21394 18.51308 39.13S23 66.39005 99.65228 ????????

THE DISCRIMINANT .IS 1.9873 7.4799 [6.1,389 27.6592 41.7658 58.2110

r PVUC (S/KGAL PROCESSED): A S 9.71. i 8.78 8.36 7.96 7.96
PVUC (S/KGAL PROCESSED): B $ 1.73_J 6.94 6.S9 6.26 6.26

UNIFORM ANNUAL COST (A) S 10.31 I 10.2s 10.22 10.20 1 0.l/

UNIFORM ANNUAL COST (B) S 8.20 8.10 8.06 8.01 7.97

STUDY CONDUCTED BY C.V. CICCONE NOVEMBER 29 1982

I

.-,
' , , ., ":. - .. ' -;:.-: ?'i ?".:,.;"..'.-".-.-15'

-1 APPENDIX D

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS OF CAPITAL (INVESTMENT) COSTS

AND ANNUAL RECURRING COSTS (O&M)

71~

e.44-%w\4-~D, I4'~~

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS OF CAPITAL (INVESTMENT) COSTS

AND ANNUAL RECURRING COSTS (O&M)

USING VJCA COST DATA Vs. LCWSL COST DATA FOR

ULTRAVIOLET OZONOLYSIS

(@10% Discounting)

($ in millions)

ORIGINAL COST DATA:

VJCA LCWSL % DIFFERENCE

Capital Cost $ .623 $1.100 +43.4%
O&M Costs $ .328 $ .230 -29.8%

NET PRESENT VALUES @ DIFFERENT CHANGES IN COSTS: VJCA DATA

1. Capital Costs:

Percent Change NPV
-100% $3.22
- 50% 3.53

0 3.87
+ 50% 4.18

2. 04 Costs:

Percent Change NPV
-100% $0.62
- 50% 2.25

+ 50% 5.49

-(See attached chart.)

Conclusion:

1. O&M costs (annual recurring costs) are much more sensitive to changes
in costs than Construction (Capital) costs.

2. Even though there is a 43.4% difference between LCWSL's and VJCA's
Construction costs (1.100 vs. .623) this difference will not have as
great an impact on Net Present Values as the smaller (29.8%) difference
in 0114 costs.

II

* ' *. " ,t .asw..-. 9-- -

0
A.-

* +

4.)
<4 <

c) U)

I <

z 04 z

0oz C/)

(4 -0 <

z4

C) w~

bJL

z

-1D-3

- _ t . .. -! ! _ i _ I

APPENDIX E

INFLATION UNCERTAINTY ANALYSIS

,

i.-9

. 4

•' 2INFLATION UNCERTAINTY ANALYSIS